

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-22.00 %			-16.67 %		-21.67 %
			300,000.00	234,000.00	-66,000.00	250,000.00	-50,000.00	235,000.00	-65,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	7.0600 ACRE		5,000.0000	5,600.0000	12.00 %	2,500.0000	-50.00 %	2,500.0000	-50.00 %	
			35,300.00	39,536.00	4,236.00	17,650.00	-17,650.00	17,650.00	-17,650.00	
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			250.00	250.00		250.00		250.00		
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			275.92 %		-51.22 %		631.71 %	
			2,050.00	7,706.37	5,656.37	1,000.00	-1,050.00	15,000.00	12,950.00	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	38.0000 L.F.		5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			190.00	190.00	0.00	190.00	0.00	190.00	0.00	
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	4012.0000 L.F.		0.4000	0.4500	12.50 %	0.4000	0.00 %	0.4000	0.00 %	
			1,604.80	1,805.40	200.60	1,604.80	0.00	1,604.80	0.00	
7	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE									
	3433.0000 L.F.		1.0000	0.8000	-20.00 %	0.5000	-50.00 %	0.7500	-25.00 %	
			3,433.00	2,746.40	-686.60	1,716.50	-1,716.50	2,574.75	-858.25	
8	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING									
	6.0000 EACH		50.0000	41.0000	-18.00 %	30.0000	-40.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	
			300.00	246.00	-54.00	180.00	-120.00	240.00	-60.00	
GRADING										
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	45505.0000 C.Y.		20.0000	7.0000	-65.00 %	8.9000	-55.50 %	8.0000	-60.00 %	
			910,100.00	318,535.00	-591,565.00	404,994.50	-505,105.50	364,040.00	-546,060.00	
10	LANDSCAPE GRADING									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
11	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 9590.0000	TON	15.0000 143,850.00	5.5000 52,745.00	-63.33 % -91,105.00	8.5000 81,515.00	-43.33 % -62,335.00	7.2500 69,527.50	-51.67 % -74,322.50	
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 5190.0000	C.Y.	6.0000 31,140.00	6.0000 31,140.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.0000 5,190.00	-83.33 % -25,950.00	1.5000 7,785.00	-75.00 % -23,355.00	
DRAINAGE										
13	QUARRY SPALLS 2.0000	TON	50.0000 100.00	65.0000 130.00	30.00 % 30.00	100.0000 200.00	100.00 % 100.00	55.0000 110.00	10.00 % 10.00	
14	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 30 IN. DIAM. 35.0000	L.F.	100.0000 3,500.00	50.0000 1,750.00	-50.00 % -1,750.00	65.0000 2,275.00	-35.00 % -1,225.00	60.0000 2,100.00	-40.00 % -1,400.00	
15	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 68.0000	L.F.	60.0000 4,080.00	35.0000 2,380.00	-41.67 % -1,700.00	36.0000 2,448.00	-40.00 % -1,632.00	30.0000 2,040.00	-50.00 % -2,040.00	
16	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 198.0000	L.F.	100.0000 19,800.00	45.0000 8,910.00	-55.00 % -10,890.00	44.0000 8,712.00	-56.00 % -11,088.00	35.0000 6,930.00	-65.00 % -12,870.00	
STORM SEWER										
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	233.33 % 3,500.00	1,800.0000 1,800.00	20.00 % 300.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	233.33 % 3,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.			TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR			3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			320 - 106TH AVE NE	
				98258-8699			98004-5732	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			BELLEVUE WA 980093686	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	6230.0000	TON	25.0000	15.0000	-40.00 %	10.2000	-59.20 %	11.5000	-54.00 %	
			155,750.00	93,450.00	-62,300.00	63,546.00	-92,204.00	71,645.00	-84,105.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
19	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,530.00	3,530.00		3,530.00		3,530.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
20	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	3530.0000	TON	65.0000	45.0000	-30.77 %	48.0000	-26.15 %	49.0000	-24.62 %	
			229,450.00	158,850.00	-70,600.00	169,440.00	-60,010.00	172,970.00	-56,480.00	
21	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,882.00	6,882.00		6,882.00		6,882.00		
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,589.00	4,589.00		4,589.00		4,589.00		
23	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-4.00	-4.00		-4.00		-4.00		
24	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	57.3000	TON	100.0000	90.0000	-10.00 %	90.0000	-10.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	
			5,730.00	5,157.00	-573.00	5,157.00	-573.00	5,730.00	0.00	
25	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	85.0000	TON	50.0000	70.0000	40.00 %	90.0000	80.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %	
			4,250.00	5,950.00	1,700.00	7,650.00	3,400.00	8,500.00	4,250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
26	COMPOST TYPE 2									
	100.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	36.0000	44.00 %	32.0000	28.00 %	35.0000	40.00 %	
			2,500.00	3,600.00	1,100.00	3,200.00	700.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	
27	ESC LEAD									
	120.0000	DAY	100.0000	130.0000	30.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %	40.0000	-60.00 %	
			12,000.00	15,600.00	3,600.00	6,000.00	-6,000.00	4,800.00	-7,200.00	
28	EROSION CONTROL SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING									
	6.9700	ACRE	1,200.0000	929.0000	-22.58 %	950.0000	-20.83 %	910.0000	-24.17 %	
			8,364.00	6,475.13	-1,888.87	6,621.50	-1,742.50	6,342.70	-2,021.30	
29	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	4230.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	4.5000	12.50 %	4.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	0.00 %	
			16,920.00	19,035.00	2,115.00	16,920.00	0.00	16,920.00	0.00	
30	CHECK DAM									
	1572.0000	L.F.	10.0000	4.0000	-60.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	3.0000	-70.00 %	
			15,720.00	6,288.00	-9,432.00	7,860.00	-7,860.00	4,716.00	-11,004.00	
31	FORCE ACCOUNT EXTENSION OF PLANTING PERIOD									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,920.00	7,920.00		7,920.00		7,920.00		
32	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE									
	1020.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	10.0000	-50.00 %	6.0000	-70.00 %	8.0000	-60.00 %	
			20,400.00	10,200.00	-10,200.00	6,120.00	-14,280.00	8,160.00	-12,240.00	
33	STREET CLEANING									
	188.0000	HR	85.0000	90.0000	5.88 %	100.0000	17.65 %	100.0000	17.65 %	
			15,980.00	16,920.00	940.00	18,800.00	2,820.00	18,800.00	2,820.00	
34	INLET PROTECTION									
	2.0000	EACH	120.0000	45.0000	-62.50 %	50.0000	-58.33 %	50.0000	-58.33 %	
			240.00	90.00	-150.00	100.00	-140.00	100.00	-140.00	
35	SILT FENCE									
	2295.0000	L.F.	7.0000	4.0000	-42.86 %	4.0000	-42.86 %	2.5000	-64.29 %	
			16,065.00	9,180.00	-6,885.00	9,180.00	-6,885.00	5,737.50	-10,327.50	
36	WATTLE									
	1250.0000	L.F.	6.0000	4.0000	-33.33 %	3.5000	-41.67 %	3.5000	-41.67 %	
			7,500.00	5,000.00	-2,500.00	4,375.00	-3,125.00	4,375.00	-3,125.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
37	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			110,000.00	110,000.00		110,000.00	110,000.00		110,000.00	110,000.00
38	TOPSOIL TYPE B									
	2810.0000	C.Y.	7.0000	15.0000	114.29 %	6.5000	-7.14 %	5.0000	-28.57 %	
			19,670.00	42,150.00	22,480.00	18,265.00	-1,405.00	14,050.00	-5,620.00	
39	PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD, LIVE POLE, 5'									
	252.0000	EACH	13.0000	6.5000	-50.00 %	10.0000	-23.08 %	6.0000	-53.85 %	
			3,276.00	1,638.00	-1,638.00	2,520.00	-756.00	1,512.00	-1,764.00	
40	PSIPE BIGLEAF MAPLE, #1 CONT., 18" HT.									
	395.0000	EACH	9.0000	5.0000	-44.44 %	5.0000	-44.44 %	5.0000	-44.44 %	
			3,555.00	1,975.00	-1,580.00	1,975.00	-1,580.00	1,975.00	-1,580.00	
41	PSIPE CASCARA, #1 CONT., 12" HT.									
	134.0000	EACH	9.0000	6.0000	-33.33 %	6.0000	-33.33 %	6.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,206.00	804.00	-402.00	804.00	-402.00	804.00	-402.00	
42	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, #2 CONT., 24" HT.									
	969.0000	EACH	13.0000	15.0000	15.38 %	15.0000	15.38 %	15.0000	15.38 %	
			12,597.00	14,535.00	1,938.00	14,535.00	1,938.00	14,535.00	1,938.00	
43	PSIPE GRAND FIR, #2 CONT., 24" HT.									
	951.0000	EACH	13.0000	15.0000	15.38 %	15.0000	15.38 %	15.0000	15.38 %	
			12,363.00	14,265.00	1,902.00	14,265.00	1,902.00	14,265.00	1,902.00	
44	PSIPE OREGON ASH, BARE ROOT, 18" HT.									
	337.0000	EACH	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	
			1,685.00	1,011.00	-674.00	1,685.00	0.00	1,011.00	-674.00	
45	PSIPE PACIFIC DOGWOOD, #1 CONT., 18" HT.									
	88.0000	EACH	9.0000	5.0000	-44.44 %	5.0000	-44.44 %	5.0000	-44.44 %	
			792.00	440.00	-352.00	440.00	-352.00	440.00	-352.00	
46	PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, BARE ROOT, 18" HT.									
	292.0000	EACH	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	
			1,460.00	876.00	-584.00	876.00	-584.00	876.00	-584.00	
47	PSIPE PACIFIC YEW, #2 CONT., 12" HT.									
	67.0000	EACH	16.0000	17.0000	6.25 %	16.0000	0.00 %	16.0000	0.00 %	
			1,072.00	1,139.00	67.00	1,072.00	0.00	1,072.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.			TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR			3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			320 - 106TH AVE NE	
				98258-8699			98004-5732	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			BELLEVUE WA 980093686	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
48	PSIPE RED ALDER, BARE ROOT, 18" HT. 438.0000	EACH	5.0000 2,190.00	3.0000 1,314.00	-40.00 % -876.00	3.0000 1,314.00	-40.00 % -876.00	3.0000 1,314.00	-40.00 % -876.00	
49	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, #2 CONT., 24" HT. 337.0000	EACH	13.0000 4,381.00	15.0000 5,055.00	15.38 % 674.00	15.0000 5,055.00	15.38 % 674.00	15.0000 5,055.00	15.38 % 674.00	
50	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, #2 CONT., 24" HT. 370.0000	EACH	13.0000 4,810.00	15.0000 5,550.00	15.38 % 740.00	15.0000 5,550.00	15.38 % 740.00	15.0000 5,550.00	15.38 % 740.00	
51	PSIPE BEAKED HAZLENUIT, #1 CONT., 18" HT. 437.0000	EACH	8.0000 3,496.00	5.0000 2,185.00	-37.50 % -1,311.00	5.0000 2,185.00	-37.50 % -1,311.00	5.0000 2,185.00	-37.50 % -1,311.00	
52	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, BARE ROOT, 18" HT. 57.0000	EACH	5.0000 285.00	3.0000 171.00	-40.00 % -114.00	3.0000 171.00	-40.00 % -114.00	3.0000 171.00	-40.00 % -114.00	
53	PSIPE HOOKER'S WILLOW, BARE ROOT, 18" HT. 1073.0000	EACH	5.0000 5,365.00	2.5000 2,682.50	-50.00 % -2,682.50	3.0000 3,219.00	-40.00 % -2,146.00	2.5000 2,682.50	-50.00 % -2,682.50	
54	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, #1 CONT., 12" HT. 134.0000	EACH	8.0000 1,072.00	5.0000 670.00	-37.50 % -402.00	6.0000 804.00	-25.00 % -268.00	5.0000 670.00	-37.50 % -402.00	
55	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, BARE ROOT, 18" HT. 111.0000	EACH	5.0000 555.00	3.0000 333.00	-40.00 % -222.00	3.0000 333.00	-40.00 % -222.00	3.0000 333.00	-40.00 % -222.00	
56	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, #1 CONT., 18" HT. 599.0000	EACH	8.0000 4,792.00	5.0000 2,995.00	-37.50 % -1,797.00	5.0000 2,995.00	-37.50 % -1,797.00	4.5000 2,695.50	-43.75 % -2,096.50	
57	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, BARE ROOT, 18" HT. 168.0000	EACH	5.0000 840.00	2.5000 420.00	-50.00 % -420.00	3.0000 504.00	-40.00 % -336.00	2.5000 420.00	-50.00 % -420.00	
58	PSIPE SALAL, #1 CONT., 6" HT. 364.0000	EACH	8.0000 2,912.00	5.0000 1,820.00	-37.50 % -1,092.00	5.0000 1,820.00	-37.50 % -1,092.00	5.0000 1,820.00	-37.50 % -1,092.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
59	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, BARE ROOT, 18" HT. 671.0000	EACH	5.0000 3,355.00	3.0000 2,013.00	-40.00 % -1,342.00	6.0000 4,026.00	20.00 % 671.00	3.0000 2,013.00	-40.00 % -1,342.00	
60	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY, BARE ROOT, 18" HT. 202.0000	EACH	5.0000 1,010.00	6.0000 1,212.00	20.00 % 202.00	6.0000 1,212.00	20.00 % 202.00	6.0000 1,212.00	20.00 % 202.00	
61	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, BARE ROOT, 12" HT. 819.0000	EACH	5.0000 4,095.00	2.5000 2,047.50	-50.00 % -2,047.50	3.0000 2,457.00	-40.00 % -1,638.00	2.5000 2,047.50	-50.00 % -2,047.50	
62	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, #1 CONT., 18" HT. 801.0000	EACH	8.0000 6,408.00	5.0000 4,005.00	-37.50 % -2,403.00	5.0000 4,005.00	-37.50 % -2,403.00	4.5000 3,604.50	-43.75 % -2,803.50	
63	PSIPE STINK CURRANT, BARE ROOT, 18" HT. 274.0000	EACH	5.0000 1,370.00	3.0000 822.00	-40.00 % -548.00	3.0000 822.00	-40.00 % -548.00	3.0000 822.00	-40.00 % -548.00	
64	PSIPE WESTERN CRABAPPLE, #1 CONT., 12" HT. 57.0000	EACH	8.0000 456.00	7.0000 399.00	-12.50 % -57.00	7.0000 399.00	-12.50 % -57.00	7.0000 399.00	-12.50 % -57.00	
65	PSIPE DAGGERLEAF RUSH, RHIZOME, 6 CU. IN. 2925.0000	EACH	1.5000 4,387.50	1.0000 2,925.00	-33.33 % -1,462.50	1.2500 3,656.25	-16.67 % -731.25	1.2500 3,656.25	-16.67 % -731.25	
66	PSIPE SKUNK CABBAGE, #1 CONT. 150.0000	EACH	8.0000 1,200.00	6.0000 900.00	-25.00 % -300.00	6.0000 900.00	-25.00 % -300.00	6.0000 900.00	-25.00 % -300.00	
67	PSIPE SLOUGH SEDGE, PLUG, 6 CU. IN. 6292.0000	EACH	1.5000 9,438.00	1.5000 9,438.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.5000 9,438.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.5000 9,438.00	0.00 % 0.00	
68	PSIPE SMALL-FRUITED BULLRUSH, RHIZOME, 6 CU. IN. 5550.0000	EACH	1.5000 8,325.00	1.5000 8,325.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.2500 6,937.50	-16.67 % -1,387.50	1.2500 6,937.50	-16.67 % -1,387.50	
69	PSIPE WOOLY SEDGE, PLUG, 6 CU. IN. 875.0000	EACH	1.5000 1,312.50	1.5000 1,312.50	0.00 % 0.00	1.5000 1,312.50	0.00 % 0.00	1.5000 1,312.50	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.			TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR			3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			320 - 106TH AVE NE	
				98258-8699			98004-5732	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			BELLEVUE WA 980093686	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
70	PSIPE YELLOW POND LILY, #1 CONT.								
	50.0000	EACH	2.5000	7.0000	180.00 %	7.0000	180.00 %	7.0000	180.00 %
			125.00	350.00	225.00	350.00	225.00	350.00	225.00
71	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			46,800.00	46,800.00		46,800.00		46,800.00	
72	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			30,600.00	30,600.00		30,600.00		30,600.00	
73	ROCK PILE WITH HABITAT LOG								
	2.0000	EACH	375.0000	1,000.0000	166.67 %	450.0000	20.00 %	450.0000	20.00 %
			750.00	2,000.00	1,250.00	900.00	150.00	900.00	150.00
74	BRUSH PILE								
	4.0000	EACH	325.0000	1,000.0000	207.69 %	100.0000	-69.23 %	100.0000	-69.23 %
			1,300.00	4,000.00	2,700.00	400.00	-900.00	400.00	-900.00
75	LOG WITH ROOTWAD								
	2.0000	EACH	175.0000	1,000.0000	471.43 %	400.0000	128.57 %	350.0000	100.00 %
			350.00	2,000.00	1,650.00	800.00	450.00	700.00	350.00
76	LOG WITH BRANCHES								
	8.0000	EACH	150.0000	1,000.0000	566.67 %	375.0000	150.00 %	375.0000	150.00 %
			1,200.00	8,000.00	6,800.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	3,000.00	1,800.00
77	STUMP WITH ROOTWAD								
	7.0000	EACH	175.0000	1,000.0000	471.43 %	300.0000	71.43 %	250.0000	42.86 %
			1,225.00	7,000.00	5,775.00	2,100.00	875.00	1,750.00	525.00
78	WOOD SCATTERED ON SITE								
	4.8900	ACRE	1,500.0000	2,000.0000	33.33 %	1,100.0000	-26.67 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %
			7,335.00	9,780.00	2,445.00	5,379.00	-1,956.00	4,890.00	-2,445.00
79	WEED CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			14,000.00	14,000.00		14,000.00		14,000.00	
80	SOIL AMENDMENT								
	4468.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %	21.0000	-16.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %
			111,700.00	111,700.00	0.00	93,828.00	-17,872.00	111,700.00	0.00



PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
81	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 1740.0000	C.Y.	23.0000 40,020.00	21.5000 37,410.00	-6.52 % -2,610.00	24.0000 41,760.00	4.35 % 1,740.00	22.0000 38,280.00	-4.35 % -1,740.00	
82	MOWING 42.0000	ACRE	75.0000 3,150.00	103.0000 4,326.00	37.33 % 1,176.00	125.0000 5,250.00	66.67 % 2,100.00	100.0000 4,200.00	33.33 % 1,050.00	
TRAFFIC										
83	TYPE A PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB 467.0000	L.F.	15.0000 7,005.00	10.0000 4,670.00	-33.33 % -2,335.00	13.0000 6,071.00	-13.33 % -934.00	10.0000 4,670.00	-33.33 % -2,335.00	
84	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB 68.0000	L.F.	15.0000 1,020.00	12.0000 816.00	-20.00 % -204.00	13.0000 884.00	-13.33 % -136.00	12.0000 816.00	-20.00 % -204.00	
85	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 320.0000	L.F.	16.0000 5,120.00	19.0000 6,080.00	18.75 % 960.00	19.0000 6,080.00	18.75 % 960.00	19.0000 6,080.00	18.75 % 960.00	
86	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	1,700.0000 1,700.00	2,100.0000 2,100.00	23.53 % 400.00	2,100.0000 2,100.00	23.53 % 400.00	2,100.0000 2,100.00	23.53 % 400.00	
87	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 76.0000	L.F.	30.0000 2,280.00	16.0000 1,216.00	-46.67 % -1,064.00	16.0000 1,216.00	-46.67 % -1,064.00	16.0000 1,216.00	-46.67 % -1,064.00	
88	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 86.0000	L.F.	3.0000 258.00	5.0000 430.00	66.67 % 172.00	5.0000 430.00	66.67 % 172.00	5.0000 430.00	66.67 % 172.00	
89	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
90	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 4.0000	EACH	6,000.0000 24,000.00	3,800.0000 15,200.00	-36.67 % -8,800.00	8,800.0000 35,200.00	46.67 % 11,200.00	5,000.0000 20,000.00	-16.67 % -4,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
91	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 790.0000	HR	40.0000 31,600.00	0.0100 7.90	-99.98 % -31,592.10	5.0000 3,950.00	-87.50 % -27,650.00	50.0000 39,500.00	25.00 % 7,900.00	
92	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 115.0000	EACH	20.0000 2,300.00	24.0000 2,760.00	20.00 % 460.00	24.0000 2,760.00	20.00 % 460.00	25.0000 2,875.00	25.00 % 575.00	
93	PLASTIC LINE 12444.0000	L.F.	1.5000 18,666.00	0.4500 5,599.80	-70.00 % -13,066.20	0.8000 9,955.20	-46.67 % -8,710.80	0.4000 4,977.60	-73.33 % -13,688.40	
94	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 2706.0000	L.F.	2.5000 6,765.00	1.0000 2,706.00	-60.00 % -4,059.00	0.9500 2,570.70	-62.00 % -4,194.30	1.0000 2,706.00	-60.00 % -4,059.00	
95	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 685.0000	S.F.	4.5000 3,082.50	5.5000 3,767.50	22.22 % 685.00	6.0000 4,110.00	33.33 % 1,027.50	5.2500 3,596.25	16.67 % 513.75	
96	PLASTIC STOP LINE 202.0000	L.F.	10.0000 2,020.00	8.0000 1,616.00	-20.00 % -404.00	10.0000 2,020.00	0.00 % 0.00	8.0000 1,616.00	-20.00 % -404.00	
97	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 28.0000	EACH	100.0000 2,800.00	91.0000 2,548.00	-9.00 % -252.00	110.0000 3,080.00	10.00 % 280.00	90.0000 2,520.00	-10.00 % -280.00	
98	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 24.0000	EACH	65.0000 1,560.00	30.5000 732.00	-53.08 % -828.00	30.0000 720.00	-53.85 % -840.00	30.0000 720.00	-53.85 % -840.00	
99	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 6.0000	EACH	65.0000 390.00	10.0000 60.00	-84.62 % -330.00	15.0000 90.00	-76.92 % -300.00	10.0000 60.00	-84.62 % -330.00	
100	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 2.1900	HUND	300.0000 657.00	170.0000 372.30	-43.33 % -284.70	200.0000 438.00	-33.33 % -219.00	170.0000 372.30	-43.33 % -284.70	
101	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 2.3400	HUND	500.0000 1,170.00	330.0000 772.20	-34.00 % -397.80	325.0000 760.50	-35.00 % -409.50	325.0000 760.50	-35.00 % -409.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 98258-8699	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732
EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
102	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 13350.0000	L.F.	1.0000 13,350.00	0.7000 9,345.00	-30.00 % -4,005.00	0.1500 2,002.50	-85.00 % -11,347.50	0.6500 8,677.50	-35.00 % -4,672.50	
103	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	15,475.00	19,000.00	22.78 % 3,525.00	29.24 % 20,000.00	22.78 % 4,525.00	22.78 % 19,000.00	22.78 % 3,525.00	
104	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM	L.S.	28,275.00	15,000.00	-46.95 % -13,275.00	41.47 % 40,000.00	-46.95 % 11,725.00	-46.95 % 15,000.00	-46.95 % -13,275.00	
105	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM	L.S.	18,396.00	14,000.00	-23.90 % -4,396.00	29.33 % 13,000.00	-23.90 % -5,396.00	-23.90 % 14,000.00	-23.90 % -4,396.00	
106	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM	L.S.	9,982.00	17,000.00	70.31 % 7,018.00	60.29 % 16,000.00	70.31 % 6,018.00	70.31 % 17,000.00	70.31 % 7,018.00	
107	COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES	L.S.	8,948.00	12,000.00	34.11 % 3,052.00	22.93 % 11,000.00	34.11 % 2,052.00	34.11 % 12,000.00	34.11 % 3,052.00	
108	VIDEO, VOICE & DATA DISTRIBUTION & TRANSMISSION SYSTEM	L.S.	3,191.00	10,000.00	213.38 % 6,809.00	370.07 % 15,000.00	213.38 % 11,809.00	213.38 % 16,000.00	213.38 % 12,809.00	
109	DIRECTIONAL BORING 710.0000	L.F.	35.0000 24,850.00	41.0000 29,110.00	17.14 % 4,260.00	14.29 % 28,400.00	17.14 % 3,550.00	14.29 % 26,980.00	17.14 % 2,130.00	
110	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAC 2644	L.S.	153,839.00	156,000.00	1.40 % 2,161.00	-5.10 % 146,000.00	1.40 % -7,839.00	-2.50 % 150,000.00	-2.50 % -3,839.00	
111	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM NBFR	L.S.	123,310.00	124,000.00	0.56 % 690.00	-2.68 % 120,000.00	0.56 % -3,310.00	-2.68 % 117,000.00	-2.68 % -6,310.00	
112	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM EB RAMP	L.S.	71,744.00	50,000.00	-30.31 % -21,744.00	-34.49 % 47,000.00	-30.31 % -24,744.00	-30.31 % 50,000.00	-30.31 % -21,744.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.			TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR			3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			320 - 106TH AVE NE	
				98258-8699			98004-5732	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			BELLEVUE WA 980093686	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
113	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM NBFR								
		L.S.			16.89 %			7.15 %	12.02 %
			20,532.00	24,000.00	3,468.00	22,000.00	1,468.00	23,000.00	2,468.00
114	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM EB RAMPS								
		L.S.			13.19 %			3.76 %	8.48 %
			21,203.00	24,000.00	2,797.00	22,000.00	797.00	23,000.00	1,797.00
115	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	40.0000	HR	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %
			400.00	200.00	-200.00	800.00	400.00	160.00	-240.00
116	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	6.0000	EACH	2,600.0000	200.0000	-92.31 %	8,000.0000	207.69 %	5,000.0000	92.31 %
			15,600.00	1,200.00	-14,400.00	48,000.00	32,400.00	30,000.00	14,400.00
117	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	600.0000	HR	6.0000	10.0000	66.67 %	2.0000	-66.67 %	4.0000	-33.33 %
			3,600.00	6,000.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	-2,400.00	2,400.00	-1,200.00
118	TYPE III BARRICADE								
	9.0000	EACH	250.0000	350.0000	40.00 %	350.0000	40.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %
			2,250.00	3,150.00	900.00	3,150.00	900.00	1,800.00	-450.00
119	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
		L.S.			-4.76 %		-9.52 %		19.05 %
			21,000.00	20,000.00	-1,000.00	19,000.00	-2,000.00	25,000.00	4,000.00
120	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	3720.0000	HR	35.0000	37.0000	5.71 %	33.0000	-5.71 %	34.0000	-2.86 %
			130,200.00	137,640.00	7,440.00	122,760.00	-7,440.00	126,480.00	-3,720.00
121	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE								
	75.0000	DAY	80.0000	150.0000	87.50 %	50.0000	-37.50 %	200.0000	150.00 %
			6,000.00	11,250.00	5,250.00	3,750.00	-2,250.00	15,000.00	9,000.00
122	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	750.0000	HR	45.0000	45.0000	0.00 %	37.0000	-17.78 %	45.0000	0.00 %
			33,750.00	33,750.00	0.00	27,750.00	-6,000.00	33,750.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
123	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	384.0000	S.F.	16.0000	13.0000	-18.75 %	10.0000	-37.50 %	14.0000	-12.50 %	
			6,144.00	4,992.00	-1,152.00	3,840.00	-2,304.00	5,376.00	-768.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
124	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	174.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	1.0000	-95.00 %	17.0000	-15.00 %	6.0000	-70.00 %	
			3,480.00	174.00	-3,306.00	2,958.00	-522.00	1,044.00	-2,436.00	
125	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	750.0000	S.F.	5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	1.0000	-80.00 %	
			3,750.00	750.00	-3,000.00	1,500.00	-2,250.00	750.00	-3,000.00	
126	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	500.0000	150.00 %	300.0000	50.00 %	
			200.00	250.00	50.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	100.00	
127	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			14.29 %		14.29 %		98.10 %	
			26,250.00	30,000.00	3,750.00	30,000.00	3,750.00	52,000.00	25,750.00	
128	BARBLESS THREE-WIRE FENCE									
	1360.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.5000	-30.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	3.5000	-30.00 %	
			6,800.00	4,760.00	-2,040.00	4,080.00	-2,720.00	4,760.00	-2,040.00	
129	SINGLE BARBLESS-WIRE GATE FIVE FT. WIDE									
	1.0000	EACH	125.0000	125.0000	0.00 %	325.0000	160.00 %	125.0000	0.00 %	
			125.00	125.00	0.00	325.00	200.00	125.00	0.00	
130	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	150.0000	-40.00 %	225.0000	-10.00 %	150.0000	-40.00 %	
			500.00	300.00	-200.00	450.00	-50.00	300.00	-200.00	
131	DOUBLE 20 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	925.0000	-53.75 %	800.0000	-60.00 %	925.0000	-53.75 %	
			2,000.00	925.00	-1,075.00	800.00	-1,200.00	925.00	-1,075.00	
132	CONSTRUCTION FENCE									
	6075.0000	L.F.	4.0000	2.5000	-37.50 %	2.0000	-50.00 %	2.0000	-50.00 %	
			24,300.00	15,187.50	-9,112.50	12,150.00	-12,150.00	12,150.00	-12,150.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
133	SENSITIVE AREA SIGN 21.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,050.00	65.0000 1,365.00	30.00 % 315.00	100.0000 2,100.00	100.00 % 1,050.00	100.0000 2,100.00	100.00 % 1,050.00	
134	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
135	TRAINING 400.0000	HR	5.0000 2,000.00	1.0000 400.00	-80.00 % -1,600.00	5.0000 2,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.0000 400.00	-80.00 % -1,600.00	
136	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
137	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-8.00	-8.00	0.00 %	-8.00	0.00 %	-8.00	0.00 %	
138	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,500.00	500.00	-66.67 % -1,000.00	1,000.00	-33.33 % -500.00	5,000.00	233.33 % 3,500.00	
139	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING L.S.		20,000.00	15,000.00	-25.00 % -5,000.00	16,000.00	-20.00 % -4,000.00	25,000.00	25.00 % 5,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,455,654.30	\$2,482,000.00	-28.18%	\$2,517,279.45	-27.15%	\$2,520,093.65	-27.07%	
BASE TOTAL			\$3,455,654.30	\$2,482,000.00	-28.18%	\$2,517,279.45	-27.15%	\$2,520,093.65	-27.07%	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.  
 5802 CEMETERY RD  
 98223-7781  
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-13.33 %
			300,000.00	260,000.00	-40,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING 7.0600	ACRE	5,000.0000	5,700.0000	14.00 %
			35,300.00	40,242.00	4,942.00
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE EST.				0.00 %
			250.00	250.00	
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION L.S.				982.93 %
			2,050.00	22,200.00	20,150.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 38.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %
			190.00	190.00	0.00
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE 4012.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.4000	0.00 %
			1,604.80	1,604.80	0.00
7	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 3433.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.7500	-25.00 %
			3,433.00	2,574.75	-858.25
8	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING 6.0000	EACH	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %
			300.00	240.00	-60.00
GRADING					
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 45505.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	7.8000	-61.00 %
			910,100.00	354,939.00	-555,161.00
10	LANDSCAPE GRADING EST.				0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/10/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 11:41

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

HWY : SR 002,009  
TITLE : SR 9  
US-2 INTERCHANGE  
I/C MODIFICATION  
04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.  
5802 CEMETERY RD  
98223-7781  
ARLINGTON WA 982233393  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING					
11	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 9590.0000	TON	15.0000 143,850.00	8.0000 76,720.00	-46.67 % -67,130.00
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 5190.0000	C.Y.	6.0000 31,140.00	8.5000 44,115.00	41.67 % 12,975.00
DRAINAGE					
13	QUARRY SPALLS 2.0000	TON	50.0000 100.00	150.0000 300.00	200.00 % 200.00
14	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 30 IN. DIAM. 35.0000	L.F.	100.0000 3,500.00	50.0000 1,750.00	-50.00 % -1,750.00
15	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 68.0000	L.F.	60.0000 4,080.00	26.0000 1,768.00	-56.67 % -2,312.00
16	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 198.0000	L.F.	100.0000 19,800.00	34.0000 6,732.00	-66.00 % -13,068.00
STORM SEWER					
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	100.00 % 1,500.00



DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/10/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 11:41

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

HWY : SR 002,009  
TITLE : SR 9  
US-2 INTERCHANGE  
I/C MODIFICATION  
04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.  
5802 CEMETERY RD  
98223-7781  
ARLINGTON WA 982233393  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
SURFACING					
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 6230.0000	TON	25.0000 155,750.00	14.8000 92,204.00	-40.80 % -63,546.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
19	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		3,530.00	3,530.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
20	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 3530.0000	TON	65.0000 229,450.00	48.0000 169,440.00	-26.15 % -60,010.00
21	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		6,882.00	6,882.00	0.00 %
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,589.00	4,589.00	0.00 %
23	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-4.00	-4.00	0.00 %
24	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 57.3000	TON	100.0000 5,730.00	90.0000 5,157.00	-10.00 % -573.00
25	COMMERCIAL HMA 85.0000	TON	50.0000 4,250.00	90.0000 7,650.00	80.00 % 3,400.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/10/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 11:41

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016            REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794           REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2                  WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
           US-2 INTERCHANGE  
           I/C MODIFICATION  
           04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.  
 5802 CEMETERY RD  
 98223-7781  
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
26	COMPOST TYPE 2				
	100.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %
			2,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00
27	ESC LEAD				
	120.0000	DAY	100.0000	1.0000	-99.00 %
			12,000.00	120.00	-11,880.00
28	EROSION CONTROL SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING				
	6.9700	ACRE	1,200.0000	910.0000	-24.17 %
			8,364.00	6,342.70	-2,021.30
29	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET				
	4230.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %
			16,920.00	16,920.00	0.00
30	CHECK DAM				
	1572.0000	L.F.	10.0000	7.0000	-30.00 %
			15,720.00	11,004.00	-4,716.00
31	FORCE ACCOUNT EXTENSION OF PLANTING PERIOD				
	EST.				0.00 %
			7,920.00	7,920.00	
32	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE				
	1020.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	12.0000	-40.00 %
			20,400.00	12,240.00	-8,160.00
33	STREET CLEANING				
	188.0000	HR	85.0000	1.0000	-98.82 %
			15,980.00	188.00	-15,792.00
34	INLET PROTECTION				
	2.0000	EACH	120.0000	100.0000	-16.67 %
			240.00	200.00	-40.00
35	SILT FENCE				
	2295.0000	L.F.	7.0000	4.0000	-42.86 %
			16,065.00	9,180.00	-6,885.00
36	WATTLE				
	1250.0000	L.F.	6.0000	3.5000	-41.67 %
			7,500.00	4,375.00	-3,125.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.  
 5802 CEMETERY RD  
 98223-7781  
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
37	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.		110,000.00	110,000.00	0.00 %
38	TOPSOIL TYPE B				
	2810.0000 C.Y.		7.0000	7.0000	0.00 %
			19,670.00	19,670.00	0.00
39	PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD, LIVE POLE, 5'				
	252.0000 EACH		13.0000	6.0000	-53.85 %
			3,276.00	1,512.00	-1,764.00
40	PSIPE BIGLEAF MAPLE, #1 CONT., 18" HT.				
	395.0000 EACH		9.0000	5.0000	-44.44 %
			3,555.00	1,975.00	-1,580.00
41	PSIPE CASCARA, #1 CONT., 12" HT.				
	134.0000 EACH		9.0000	6.0000	-33.33 %
			1,206.00	804.00	-402.00
42	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, #2 CONT., 24" HT.				
	969.0000 EACH		13.0000	15.0000	15.38 %
			12,597.00	14,535.00	1,938.00
43	PSIPE GRAND FIR, #2 CONT., 24" HT.				
	951.0000 EACH		13.0000	15.0000	15.38 %
			12,363.00	14,265.00	1,902.00
44	PSIPE OREGON ASH, BARE ROOT, 18" HT.				
	337.0000 EACH		5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %
			1,685.00	1,011.00	-674.00
45	PSIPE PACIFIC DOGWOOD, #1 CONT., 18" HT.				
	88.0000 EACH		9.0000	5.0000	-44.44 %
			792.00	440.00	-352.00
46	PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, BARE ROOT, 18" HT.				
	292.0000 EACH		5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %
			1,460.00	876.00	-584.00
47	PSIPE PACIFIC YEW, #2 CONT., 12" HT.				
	67.0000 EACH		16.0000	16.0000	0.00 %
			1,072.00	1,072.00	0.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/10/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 11:41

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.  
 5802 CEMETERY RD  
 98223-7781  
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
48	PSIPE RED ALDER, BARE ROOT, 18" HT. 438.0000	EACH	5.0000 2,190.00	3.0000 1,314.00	-40.00 % -876.00
49	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, #2 CONT., 24" HT. 337.0000	EACH	13.0000 4,381.00	15.0000 5,055.00	15.38 % 674.00
50	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, #2 CONT., 24" HT. 370.0000	EACH	13.0000 4,810.00	15.0000 5,550.00	15.38 % 740.00
51	PSIPE BEAKED HAZLENUIT, #1 CONT., 18" HT. 437.0000	EACH	8.0000 3,496.00	5.0000 2,185.00	-37.50 % -1,311.00
52	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, BARE ROOT, 18" HT. 57.0000	EACH	5.0000 285.00	3.0000 171.00	-40.00 % -114.00
53	PSIPE HOOKER'S WILLOW, BARE ROOT, 18" HT. 1073.0000	EACH	5.0000 5,365.00	2.5000 2,682.50	-50.00 % -2,682.50
54	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, #1 CONT., 12" HT. 134.0000	EACH	8.0000 1,072.00	5.0000 670.00	-37.50 % -402.00
55	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, BARE ROOT, 18" HT. 111.0000	EACH	5.0000 555.00	3.0000 333.00	-40.00 % -222.00
56	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, #1 CONT., 18" HT. 599.0000	EACH	8.0000 4,792.00	4.5000 2,695.50	-43.75 % -2,096.50
57	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, BARE ROOT, 18" HT. 168.0000	EACH	5.0000 840.00	2.5000 420.00	-50.00 % -420.00
58	PSIPE SALAL, #1 CONT., 6" HT. 364.0000	EACH	8.0000 2,912.00	5.0000 1,820.00	-37.50 % -1,092.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.  
 5802 CEMETERY RD  
 98223-7781  
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
59	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, BARE ROOT, 18" HT. 671.0000	EACH	5.0000 3,355.00	3.0000 2,013.00	-40.00 % -1,342.00
60	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY, BARE ROOT, 18" HT. 202.0000	EACH	5.0000 1,010.00	6.0000 1,212.00	20.00 % 202.00
61	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, BARE ROOT, 12" HT. 819.0000	EACH	5.0000 4,095.00	2.5000 2,047.50	-50.00 % -2,047.50
62	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, #1 CONT., 18" HT. 801.0000	EACH	8.0000 6,408.00	4.5000 3,604.50	-43.75 % -2,803.50
63	PSIPE STINK CURRANT, BARE ROOT, 18" HT. 274.0000	EACH	5.0000 1,370.00	3.0000 822.00	-40.00 % -548.00
64	PSIPE WESTERN CRABAPPLE, #1 CONT., 12" HT. 57.0000	EACH	8.0000 456.00	7.0000 399.00	-12.50 % -57.00
65	PSIPE DAGGERLEAF RUSH, RHIZOME, 6 CU. IN. 2925.0000	EACH	1.5000 4,387.50	1.2500 3,656.25	-16.67 % -731.25
66	PSIPE SKUNK CABBAGE, #1 CONT. 150.0000	EACH	8.0000 1,200.00	6.0000 900.00	-25.00 % -300.00
67	PSIPE SLOUGH SEDGE, PLUG, 6 CU. IN. 6292.0000	EACH	1.5000 9,438.00	1.5000 9,438.00	0.00 % 0.00
68	PSIPE SMALL-FRUITED BULLRUSH, RHIZOME, 6 CU. IN. 5550.0000	EACH	1.5000 8,325.00	1.2500 6,937.50	-16.67 % -1,387.50
69	PSIPE WOOLY SEDGE, PLUG, 6 CU. IN. 875.0000	EACH	1.5000 1,312.50	1.5000 1,312.50	0.00 % 0.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/10/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 11:41

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.  
 5802 CEMETERY RD  
 98223-7781  
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
70	PSIPE YELLOW POND LILY, #1 CONT. 50.0000	EACH	2.5000 125.00	7.0000 350.00	180.00 % 225.00
71	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		46,800.00	46,800.00	0.00 %
72	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		30,600.00	30,600.00	0.00 %
73	ROCK PILE WITH HABITAT LOG 2.0000	EACH	375.0000 750.00	450.0000 900.00	20.00 % 150.00
74	BRUSH PILE 4.0000	EACH	325.0000 1,300.00	1,000.0000 4,000.00	207.69 % 2,700.00
75	LOG WITH ROOTWAD 2.0000	EACH	175.0000 350.00	350.0000 700.00	100.00 % 350.00
76	LOG WITH BRANCHES 8.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,200.00	375.0000 3,000.00	150.00 % 1,800.00
77	STUMP WITH ROOTWAD 7.0000	EACH	175.0000 1,225.00	250.0000 1,750.00	42.86 % 525.00
78	WOOD SCATTERED ON SITE 4.8900	ACRE	1,500.0000 7,335.00	1,000.0000 4,890.00	-33.33 % -2,445.00
79	WEED CONTROL EST.		14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00 %
80	SOIL AMENDMENT 4468.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 111,700.00	24.0000 107,232.00	-4.00 % -4,468.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.  
 5802 CEMETERY RD  
 98223-7781  
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
81	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 1740.0000	C.Y.	23.0000 40,020.00	21.0000 36,540.00	-8.70 % -3,480.00
82	MOWING 42.0000	ACRE	75.0000 3,150.00	100.0000 4,200.00	33.33 % 1,050.00
TRAFFIC					
83	TYPE A PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB 467.0000	L.F.	15.0000 7,005.00	10.0000 4,670.00	-33.33 % -2,335.00
84	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB 68.0000	L.F.	15.0000 1,020.00	12.0000 816.00	-20.00 % -204.00
85	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 320.0000	L.F.	16.0000 5,120.00	19.0000 6,080.00	18.75 % 960.00
86	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	1,700.0000 1,700.00	2,100.0000 2,100.00	23.53 % 400.00
87	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 76.0000	L.F.	30.0000 2,280.00	16.0000 1,216.00	-46.67 % -1,064.00
88	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 86.0000	L.F.	3.0000 258.00	5.0000 430.00	66.67 % 172.00
89	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.				0.00 %
90	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 4.0000	EACH	20,000.00 6,000.0000 24,000.00	20,000.00 9,500.0000 38,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.  
 5802 CEMETERY RD  
 98223-7781  
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
91	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 790.0000	HR	40.0000 31,600.00	0.1000 79.00	-99.75 % -31,521.00
92	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 115.0000	EACH	20.0000 2,300.00	24.0000 2,760.00	20.00 % 460.00
93	PLASTIC LINE 12444.0000	L.F.	1.5000 18,666.00	0.4000 4,977.60	-73.33 % -13,688.40
94	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 2706.0000	L.F.	2.5000 6,765.00	1.0000 2,706.00	-60.00 % -4,059.00
95	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 685.0000	S.F.	4.5000 3,082.50	5.2500 3,596.25	16.67 % 513.75
96	PLASTIC STOP LINE 202.0000	L.F.	10.0000 2,020.00	8.0000 1,616.00	-20.00 % -404.00
97	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 28.0000	EACH	100.0000 2,800.00	90.0000 2,520.00	-10.00 % -280.00
98	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 24.0000	EACH	65.0000 1,560.00	30.0000 720.00	-53.85 % -840.00
99	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 6.0000	EACH	65.0000 390.00	10.0000 60.00	-84.62 % -330.00
100	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 2.1900	HUND	300.0000 657.00	170.0000 372.30	-43.33 % -284.70
101	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 2.3400	HUND	500.0000 1,170.00	325.0000 760.50	-35.00 % -409.50



DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/10/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 11:41

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.  
 5802 CEMETERY RD  
 98223-7781  
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
102	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 13350.0000	L.F.	1.0000 13,350.00	0.6500 8,677.50	-35.00 % -4,672.50
103	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		15,475.00	33,500.00	116.48 % 18,025.00
104	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM L.S.		28,275.00	39,000.00	37.93 % 10,725.00
105	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM L.S.		18,396.00	20,000.00	8.72 % 1,604.00
106	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM L.S.		9,982.00	40,000.00	300.72 % 30,018.00
107	COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES L.S.		8,948.00	17,000.00	89.99 % 8,052.00
108	VIDEO, VOICE & DATA DISTRIBUTION & TRANSMISSION SYSTEM L.S.		3,191.00	14,000.00	338.73 % 10,809.00
109	DIRECTIONAL BORING 710.0000	L.F.	35.0000 24,850.00	19.0000 13,490.00	-45.71 % -11,360.00
110	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAC 2644 L.S.		153,839.00	233,000.00	51.46 % 79,161.00
111	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM NBFR L.S.		123,310.00	67,500.00	-45.26 % -55,810.00
112	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM EB RAMPS L.S.		71,744.00	60,000.00	-16.37 % -11,744.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/10/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 11:41

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.  
 5802 CEMETERY RD  
 98223-7781  
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
113	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM NBFR				
	L.S.				9.59 %
			20,532.00	22,500.00	1,968.00
114	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM EB RAMPS				
	L.S.				6.12 %
			21,203.00	22,500.00	1,297.00
115	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	40.0000 HR		10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %
			400.00	320.00	-80.00
116	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	6.0000 EACH		2,600.0000	400.0000	-84.62 %
			15,600.00	2,400.00	-13,200.00
117	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	600.0000 HR		6.0000	9.0000	50.00 %
			3,600.00	5,400.00	1,800.00
118	TYPE III BARRICADE				
	9.0000 EACH		250.0000	100.0000	-60.00 %
			2,250.00	900.00	-1,350.00
119	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
	L.S.				18.10 %
			21,000.00	24,800.00	3,800.00
120	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	3720.0000 HR		35.0000	0.1000	-99.71 %
			130,200.00	372.00	-129,828.00
121	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	75.0000 DAY		80.0000	60.0000	-25.00 %
			6,000.00	4,500.00	-1,500.00
122	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	750.0000 HR		45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %
			33,750.00	37,500.00	3,750.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 US-2 INTERCHANGE  
 I/C MODIFICATION  
 04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.  
 5802 CEMETERY RD  
 98223-7781  
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
123	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	384.0000	S.F.	16.0000	24.0000	50.00 %
			6,144.00	9,216.00	3,072.00
OTHER ITEMS					
124	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	174.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	10.0000	-50.00 %
			3,480.00	1,740.00	-1,740.00
125	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	750.0000	S.F.	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %
			3,750.00	1,500.00	-2,250.00
126	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE				
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	500.0000	150.00 %
			200.00	500.00	300.00
127	ROADWAY SURVEYING				
		L.S.			128.57 %
			26,250.00	60,000.00	33,750.00
128	BARBLESS THREE-WIRE FENCE				
	1360.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.5000	-30.00 %
			6,800.00	4,760.00	-2,040.00
129	SINGLE BARBLESS-WIRE GATE FIVE FT. WIDE				
	1.0000	EACH	125.0000	125.0000	0.00 %
			125.00	125.00	0.00
130	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	150.0000	-40.00 %
			500.00	300.00	-200.00
131	DOUBLE 20 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE				
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	925.0000	-53.75 %
			2,000.00	925.00	-1,075.00
132	CONSTRUCTION FENCE				
	6075.0000	L.F.	4.0000	2.0000	-50.00 %
			24,300.00	12,150.00	-12,150.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/10/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 11:41

PS&E JOB NO : 04A016            REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006794           REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2                 WORK ORDER# : XL1145  
 HWY : SR 002,009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
           US-2 INTERCHANGE  
           I/C MODIFICATION  
           04A016 (REV. 05-10-04)  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0009(046)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.  
 5802 CEMETERY RD  
 98223-7781  
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
133	SENSTIIVE AREA SIGN 21.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,050.00	75.0000 1,575.00	50.00 % 525.00
134	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
135	TRAINING 400.0000	HR	5.0000 2,000.00	2.0000 800.00	-60.00 % -1,200.00
136	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
137	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-8.00	-8.00	0.00 %
138	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,500.00	500.00	-66.67 % -1,000.00
139	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING L.S.		20,000.00	16,700.00	-16.50 % -3,300.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,455,654.30</u>	<u>\$2,536,050.65</u>	<u>-26.61%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,455,654.30</u>	<u>\$2,536,050.65</u>	<u>-26.61%</u>